

<u>GEG Becomes the Official Sponsor of the FIVB Women's Volleyball</u> <u>Nations League – Macau 2019</u>

April 10, 2019 – Taking a proactive approach to supporting the Macau SAR Government's vision of developing the city's sport tourism and name-brand events, Galaxy Entertainment Group (GEG) has been named the official sponsor of the FIVB Women's Volleyball Nations League – Macau 2019, sanctioned by the Fédération Internationale de Volleyball (FIVB) and jointly organized by the Sports Bureau of the Macau SAR Government and the Volleyball Association of Macau, China. The press conference for the tournament was held recently at the Ritz-Carlton, Macau, located at Galaxy Macau[™]. Mr. Pun Weng Kun, President of the Sports Bureau, and Mr. Philip Cheng, Director of GEG, signed a sponsorship agreement before officiating the kick-off ceremony together with Mr. Ma Iao Ian, President of the Volleyball Association of Macao, China.

From May 28 to 30 at the Macau Forum, the four participating teams of the Macau leg of the tournament — China, Belgium, South Korea and Thailand — will showcase their best skills and stun citizens and tourists alike. Moreover, GEG will organize the My Favorite Galaxy Star Player and Team Awards, as well as fun-filled game booths, to engage spectators in the excitement of the tournament.

At the press conference, Mr. Cheng said, "GEG has always supported the Macau SAR Government's positioning of the city as a World Centre of Tourism and Leisure and has taken a proactive approach in supporting the development of sport tourism and local name-brand events such as this tournament. Moving forward, GEG will continue to optimize local tourism carrying capacity by playing to its own strengths – hospitality, accommodations, F&B, leisure and entertainment."

Committed to supporting the Macau SAR Government's goal of bringing international tournaments to Macau, as well as to creating name-brand sporting events, GEG has been title-sponsoring the Macau leg of the FIVB women's volleyball tournament, which was rebranded last year as the Volleyball Nations League, for 13 consecutive years. The four competing teams will once again this year stay in GEG's flagship properties during the tournament.

– End –



Photo captions:



P001: Mr. Pun Weng Kun, President of the Sports Bureau, addressed at the press conference.



銀娛 GEG



P002: Mr. Philip Cheng, Director of GEG, addressed at the press conference.



		20	19澳門	MA		子排球	融審	V	NL	VOL	LEY	BAL	Ļ	20	19澳門		(A)	子排球	新賽
Mikasa Mik		FIVE	das Nações Women's	de Voleibol I Volleyball N	feminino do lations Lea	FIVB Maca gue Macao	2019 2019	4		NATIC	JNS L	EAG	JE	Ligo o FIVB	las Nações d Women's \	de Voleibol F /olleyball N	eminino da lations Leag	FIVB Macau gue Macao	2019
Image: Section Minage: Section	nin Mi	ÎKASA	Ganten	Міказа	Ganten	Mikasa	Ganten	Mikasa	Ganten	Mikasa	Ganten	Міказа	Ganten	Mikasa	Ganten	Mikasa	Ganten	Мікава	Ganten
Image: The set of the s	ASA G	anten	Gerflor	© Senoh	Mikasa	Ganten	Gerflor	© Senoh	Mikasa	Ganten	Gerflor	© Senoh	Mikasa	Ganten	Gerflor	© Senoh		In conception where	Gerflor
	licent)	Second Second	Senoh			Gerfior			Ganten	A STREET	-	Mikasa		and the second second	Senoh			Gerflor	© Senoh
「 での での でで による で します します します します します します します します		•	10		LEYPALL	6		nyball TV		-		63		eyball TV	10		SHEYEALL	60	•.•
FIV3 2011 Ligo dc FIVB	10.00		-	- ALK	27	-	- N	100	2)3	0		in a	www.racaperi.com	20	6	0	200	(A.)	www.macasyri.com
FIV3 FIV3 2011 Ligo dc FiVB		0		0	0	-	- Ó		Ň		Q		Ó		1	1000 C	0		, Ó
FIV3 2011 Ligo dc FIVB				an ar	TH£6	100			a h	100					iii i	BE PART D	FTHEG		
201 Ligo dc FIVB					FIV	3		A	YOLLEYBALL WORLEYBALL	LE	VNL	E			FIV	3			
							201 Liga de EIVB		1	都	100	K	Aacau 2	2019					
								_						015					
					1														

P003: Mr. Pun Weng Kun, President of the Sports Bureau (right), and Mr. Philip Cheng, Director of GEG (left), signed a sponsorship agreement.





P004: Mr. Pun Weng Kun, President of the Sports Bureau (center); Mr. Philip Cheng, Director of GEG (left); and Mr. Ma Iao Ian, President of the Volleyball Association of Macao, China (right), officiated the kick-off ceremony.





P005: Ms. Lam Lin Kio, Vice President of Macao Sports Bureau; Mr. Philip Cheng, Director of GEG; Mr. Pun Weng Kun, President of the Sports Bureau; Mr. Ma Iao Ian, Chairman of the Volleyball Association of Macao, China; and Mr. Chan Mun Fong, President of Volleyball Association of Macau, China (from left to right); proposed a toast at the press conference, wishing the tournament great success and the competing teams spectacular results.